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Schedule “A” 
 

No. S235348 
Vancouver Registry 

 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 
 
BETWEEN: 

 
MCEOWN AND ASSOCIATES LTD. in its capacity as 

RECEIVER OF 8655 GRANVILLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
 

 PETITIONER 
 
AND: 
 

 RED BUFFALO 8655 HOLDINGS LTD. 
 

 RESPONDENT 
 

SERVICE LIST 
(as at December 7, 2023) 

 

Counsel for Canadian Western Bank 
 
Richards Buell Sutton LLP 
700 – 401 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6B 5A1 
 
Dan Nugent 
dnugent@rbs.ca  

Counsel for the Receiver, McEown and 
Associates Ltd. in its capacity as the 
receiver, appointed by Extraordinary 
Resolution dated April 18, 2023, of 8655 
Granville Limited Partnership, and in its 
capacity as Court appointed receiver of Red 
Buffalo 8655 Holdings Ltd. 
 
Watson Goepel LLP 
1200-1075 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 3C9 
 
Jeremy West 
jwest@watsongoepel.com 
Chelsey Cochrane 
ccochrane@watsongoepel.com  
John McEown 
jm@mcewonassociates.ca   
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Counsel for Sunshine Treasurehunt 
Development Ltd., Hong Xu, 1146812 BC 
Ltd. 
 
Kornfeld LLP 
1100 One Bentall Centre, Box 11 
505 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1M5 
 
Dan Parlow 
dparlow@kornfeldllp.com  
Jordan E. Langlois 
jlanglois@kornfeldllp.com  

Counsel for Canadian Red Bull Group 
Investment Management Ltd., 1146506 BC 
Ltd., WJY 2015 Trust, Chang Xia Ly, Hu 
Wang 
 
Bridgehouse Law LLP 
9th Floor, 900 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6C 
1E5 
 
Ritchie Clark  
RClark@bridgehouselaw.ca  
Michael Noguera 
mnoguera@bridgehouselaw.ca  
Rianne Heinecke 
rheinecke@bridgehouselaw.ca  

Counsel for The Purchaser 
 
Boughton Law Corporation 
700 – 595 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1S8 
 
Larry Yen 
lyen@boughtonlaw.com  

1146503 B.C. Ltd. 
 
#1510 – 800 West Pender Street 
Vancouver, BC   V6C 2V6 

1138555 B.C. Ltd. 
 
4828 Narvaez Drive 
Vancouver, BC   V6L 2J2 

Canada Redwood Education Group Ltd. 
 
4362 Pine Crescent 
Vancouver, BC   V6J 4L1 

Core Concept Consulting Ltd. 
 
4362 Pine Crescent 
Vancouver, BC   V6J 4L1 

Red Buffalo 8655 Management Corp. 
 
7985 Granville Street 
Vancouver, BC   V6P 4Z3 

Canada Revenue Agency 
Pacific Insolvency Intake Centre 
Surrey National Verification and Collection 
Centre 
9755 King George Boulevard 
Surrey BC V3T 5E1 
AGC-PGC.Vancouver-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  
Phone (toll free): 1-866-891-7403 
Fax (toll free): 1-833-697-2389 
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SERVICE LIST EMAILS 
(as at December 7. 2023) 

dnugent@rbs.ca; jm@mceownassociates.ca; jwest@watsongoepel.com; 
ccochrane@watsongoepel.com; dparlow@kornfeldllp.com; jlanglois@kornfeldllp.com; 
RClark@bridgehouselaw.ca; mnoguera@bridgehouselaw.ca; rheinecke@bridgehouselaw.ca; 
lyen@boughtonlaw.com; AGC-PGC.Vancouver-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 
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